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e __SONSERVATION DIVISTON |
: L£30 Sotth Markel - Room 2078
‘ Wichita, Kansas 67202
s FORM CP-1 {3/932)
i HELL PLUGATNG APPLICATION FORM

I

5t i ! -(PLEASE TYPE FORM snd File ORE Co Do e
Pt - ! py) '--yLI-‘.L—J
. j]- W 18 009 190490000 2 [ospe e
APT # Drilled Sepg, 1939 (Tdentifier number of this well). This must be listed for
Vella drilled since 1567: 1f no APIN was issued, indicate spud or completion date.f) :
M«:LL OFERATOR .___FAGLE PETROLEUM, INC. Kce LICENSE #3309 } 0¥
: {ownet /coupany name) i {operator's)
" MDRESS 'P.0. Box 106 ' CITY Bushtop ~ |
$TATE  Xansas 21p copg 67427 CONTACT PHONZ #f (620) 793-2037
LEASE __ Mueller WELLW_7 __ SEC._L__ T.18 R.1IW (East/Wast)
.G -NE/4 _4g SPOT LOCATION/QUOQ — COURTY Barton
920 FEET (in exact footaye) FROM §(f} (circle one) LINE OF SECTION (NOT Lease Lins)
330 FEET (in exact footage) FROME/W (circle one} LINE OF SECTION (NOT Leace Line)
gheck One: OIL WELL X  GAS WELL ___ DRA SWD/ENIR WELL DOCKET !
CONDUCTOR CASING SIZE SET AT CEMENTED WITH : SACKS
SURFACE CASING s1zE _ 13" SET AT 202 CEMENTED WITH 200 SACKS
PRODUCTION CASING SIZE_ ' serar _ 2972'  coupntep witk 175 SACKS
LIST (ALL) PERFORATIONS and BRIDGEPLUG SETS:
ELEVATION .0, _3000" puip AMHYDRITE DEPTH
" {G.L./K.B.} {Stone Corral Formatiaon)
CONDITION OF WELL: GOoL __ X . POOR -, CABING LEAK = JUNK IN HOLE
PROPGsED METHOD OF PLUGGING RCCORDING TO THUS RULES ANHD REGULATIONS QF TIIE STATE
' OF KANSAS.

{If additlional apace 1r needed attach saparata page)
[ Y

I8 WELL LOG ATTACHED TO TTILS APPLICATION AR REQUIRED? _ No 5 ACO-1 FILED?

If not explain why? Unavailab].g

PLUGAING OF THIB WELL WILL BE DONE IH ACCORDANCE WITH K.8.A. 55-101 sk, seg. AND THE
RULES ARD REGULATIONA OF TIE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSIOR.

LIST NAME OF COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE AUIIIORYZED TO BE IN CHARGE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS:

Bon Hiskel PHONEN (629 _793-2037
ADDRESS ___ P.O. Box 106 city/State Bushton, Kansas 67427 ;
PLUGGING CONTRACTOR Mike's Testing & Salvage Inc, KCC LICENSE § 31529 /Dﬂ//
{company name) {contractor's
ADDRESS P,0., Box 467 Chase, Kansas 67524 PHONE £ { )} __{316) 938-2943 T
PROPOSED DATE AND HOUR OF PLUGGING (If Known?) _ I-15-0) @-9:30 4
PAYMERT OF .THE FLUGGYRG FIE (K.A.R. 82-3-118) WILL BE QU KED BY QPERATOR OR AGENT -

DATE:  A- 10»33 AUTHORIZED OPERJ\TOP/N‘ENT /f/?’ 5w ‘7(6 é{/-—-"‘
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b STATE OF KANSAS
: . KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
CONSERVATION DIVISION

: RECEIVED 130 South Market - Room 2078

200 o Wichita, Kansas 67202
/5 9 /9 '%‘9 6?2()]0?0 FORM CP-1 (3/92)
‘AUG 3 ¢ WELL,_ PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM
” { WM—QQEASE TYPE FORM and File ONE Copy) boooburns
1 t b yeze o
KGC WICHITA , , T
APTI # Drilléd Sept, 1939 (Identifier number of this well). This must be listed for
wplls drilled since 1967; if no API# was issued, indicate spud or completion date.
WELL OPERATOR . EAGLE PETROLEUM, INC. KCC LICENSE #3309 (M/
(owner/companv name) :  {operater's
?\DDRESS P.0. Box 106 i CITY Bushton
STATE Kansas ZIP cope 67427 CONTACT PHONE # (620 793-2037
LEASE I Mueller :7 WELLH#__ 7 SEC._1 T.18 R, 11W_(East/West)
_NE/4 SPOT LOCATION/QQQQ COUNTY Barton

920  FEET (in exact footage) FROM S{IP {(circle one) LINE OF SECTION (NOT Laase Line)

_4230 FEET {in exact footage) FROMc:VW {(circle cne)l LIME OF SECTICH (NOT Leage I:lns}

Check One: OIL WELL X _ GAS WELL ___ D&A ___ SWD/ENHR WELL ____ DOCKETH

CONDUCTOR CASING SIZE SET AT CEMENTED WITH SACKS
SURFACE CASING s1zE _ 13" SET AT 202 CEMENTED WITH 200 SACKS
PRODUCTION CASING S1zE__ 7  ser ar __ 2972] CEMENTED WITH 175 SACKS

LIST (ALL) PERFORATIONS and BRIDGEPLUG SETS:_

ELEVATION T.D_.l ﬂ@; PBTD _. ANHYDRITE DEPTH
{G.L../k.B.)- -~ - 7 ] (Sgone Corral Formation)
CONDITION OF WELL:  GOOD ___:_(__ﬁ POOR ______ ‘cAs1ING LEAK - JUNK IN HOLE
PROPOSED METHOD OF PLUGGING ACCORDING TO TIE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE
OF KANSAS.

(Zf additional space 1s needed attach saparate page)

I8 WELL LOG ATTACHED TO THIS APPLICATION AS REQUIRED? _ No IS8 ACO-1 FILED?

If not explain why? ' Unavailable

PLUGGING OF THIS WELL WILL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH K.S.A. 55-101 et. geq. AND THE
RULES MD REQULATIONS OF THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION.

LIST NAME OF COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE AUTIIORIZED TO BE IN CHARGE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS:

Ron. Hickel PHONE# (620 _793-2037
ADDRESS P.0. Box 106 city/State Bushton, Kansas 67427 3 \
PLUGGING CONTRACTCR Mike's Testing & Salvage Inc. ¥ce LICENSE!# 31529 /C7

(company namg) ] © (conktractor's

ADDRESS . P.Q. Box 467 Chase, Kansas 67524 PHONE # ( ) __(316) 938-2943
PROPOSED DATE AND HOUR OF PLUGGING (If Xnown?) C DASAD '
FPAYMENT OF .THE PLUGGAING FEE (K.A.R. 82-3-118) WILL BF QU TEED BY PERATOR OR A.GB'NT
DATE:  8-=30-01 AUTHORIZED OPERATOI/AGENT: ﬁ ‘7)/ ’(Lf{/—""

. - {signature)

A



Kansas Corporation Commission

Bill Graves, Governor John Wine, Chair Cynthia L. Claus, Commissioner Brian J Moline, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

Eagle Petroleum, Inc. November 30, 2001
PO Box 106
Bushton, KS 67427

Re: MUELLER #7
API 15-009-19025-00-00
NE4 1-18S-11W, 920 FNL 330 FEL
- BARTON COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division is in receipt of your plugging
proposal, form CP-1, for the above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division central office for completeness
and to verify license numbers. The plugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district
office listed below for review of your proposed method of plugging.

- Please contact the district office for approval of vour proposed plugging method at ieast
five (5) davs before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113 (b). If a workover pit
will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be

filed and approved prior to the use of the pit.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does
not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.

This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above-captioned well by
persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well. This notice is

void after ninety (90) days from the above date.
' Sincerely, .
A R /’:—'3&’—‘4-\.—'\\

District: #4 Dawvid P. Williams
2301 E. 13th Production Supervisor,

Hays, KS 67601
(785) 625-0550

Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building
130 5. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802 316.337.6200 www.kcc.state. ks.us



